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ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

BUDGET ESTIMATES 2017-18


Finance Portfolio
24-25 May 2017


Department/Agency: Finance
Outcome/Program: General
Topic: Storage, shredding and disposal of official documents

Senator: McAllister
Question reference number: F111
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 7 July 2017

Number of pages: 2

Question:

a. Have any reports, budget papers, statements, white papers or report-like documents printed for or by the department been pulped, put in storage, shredded or disposed of?
b. If so please give details; name of report, number of copies, cost of printing, who order the disposal, reason for disposal.
c. How many documents (include the amount of copies) have been printed for the financial year to date?
d. How many of these printed documents were also published online?
e. Did the Department/agency use external printing services for any print jobs for the financial year to date?
f. If so, what companies were used? How were they selected?
g. What was the total cost of this printing?


Answer:

a. No.
b. N/A.
c. Refer to Table 1.
d. Refer to Table 1.
e. Yes.
f. Canprint, Prinstant and Warralang Projects. Canprint and Prinstant were engaged under the Commonwealth Procurement Rules (CPRs). Warralang Projects was selected in accordance with the Indigenous Procurement Policy and the CPRs.

g. Refer to Table 1.
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Table 1


Document name
Published

online?
Copies

printed
Cost (GST

inc)
($)

2015-16 Annual Report Y 300 4851.00

Commonwealth Procurement Rules Y 70 603.10

Diversity Strategy Y 100 506.00

Portfolio Additional Estimates 2016-17 Y 400 3,553.00

Portfolio Budget Statements 2017-18 Y 550 5,230.50

Reconciliation Action Plan Y 50 341.00

Report on Advances Provided under the Annual Appropriation Acts for the year ended
30 June 2016 Y 176 825.00

Explanatory Memorandum Commonwealth
Electoral Amendment Bill 2016 Y 170 1998.04

Explanatory Memorandum to the Superannuation
Amendment (PSSAP Membership) Bill 2016 Y 167 418.35

Various documents for the Government
Procurement (Judicial Review) Bill 2017 Y 708 1952.91

Supporting documentation for the Parliamentary Entitlements Legislation Amendment Bill N 310 339.20

